
 

Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/5843144
Dated: 03-02-2025

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2025/B/5843144-C3

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing “Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions” given in
the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms
and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 % of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at
the contracted rates. The delivery period of quantity shall commence from the last date of original
delivery order and in cases where option clause is exercised during the extended delivery period the
additional time shall commence from the last date of extended delivery period. The additional delivery
time shall be (Increased quantity ÷ Original quantity) × Original delivery period (in days), subject to
minimum of 30 days. If the original delivery period is less than 30 days, the additional time equals the
original delivery period. The Purchaser may extend this calculated delivery duration up to the original
delivery period while exercising the option clause. Bidders must comply with these terms.

2. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

The conditioned and clauses mentioned in the ATC document shall prevail in all cases.

.
3. Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

1 / 2

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Feb/GEM_2025_B_5843144/CLM0010/ATCKitR1_0299680f-46ee-413f-a5c81738562553186_assitantdirectoresdivision.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

2 / 2

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250203


 (https://gem.gov.in/)

Enter Keywords? 

PRODUCTS SERVICES CONTENT

HOME (HTTPS://MKP.GEM.GOV.IN/DASHBOARD)  /  BID FINALIZATION

BID DETAILS TECHNICAL EVALUATION FINANCIAL EVALUATION EVALUATION BID AWARDED

1. Bid Details

Your corrigendum has been published successfully. (https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/7402693)

Corrigendum Details

Cancel Bid     Extend Bid     Edit Terms     Edit Pre Bid    

×

Bid Status: Active

Quantity: 1

Bid Validity (From End Date): 75 (Days)

Competent Authority Document: View

Bid Start Date / Time: 20-01-2025 18:02:04

Bid End Date / Time: 21-02-2025 16:00:00

Bid Opening Date / Time: 21-02-2025 16:30:00

Consignees / Reporting Officer / Delivery Location(S)

EMD: Required Track EMD
(Https://Bidplus.Gem.Gov.In/Bidding/Track/Trackepbg/7402693)

Average Turn Over of Last 3 Years: 50 Lakh (s) Experience

with Gov. Required: Year (s)

Name: Vishnubhatla N V L N G Sharma

Address: Vishnubhatla N V L N G
Sharma,Vishnu.B.S@Gov.In,Sports Authority Of India, STC ,
Sector 9, Vidhyadhar Nagar,
Jaipur,Jaipur,RAJASTHAN,302039,India,011-24368389-

Ministry: Ministry Of Youth Affairs And Sports

Department: Department Of Sports

Organisation: Sports Authority Of India (Sai)

Office: New Delhi

Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/5843144 (/showbidDocument/7402693)

Buyer Details

Modified On: 2025-02-03 11:33:31

Hash Value (Algorithm - SHA256):

6bdaa7e6bbe026284fc4c5a0e17c69b6eb401227025e018facf45a367f0e5c73

 Download
(/bidding/buyer/showcorrigendumpdf/3165514/7402693)

Modified On: 2025-02-03 11:31:42 Bid extended to 2025-02-21 16:00:00

  Bid Opening Date : 2025-02-21 16:30:00



WEB INFO

Terms of Use (https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition)

Website Policies (https://gem.gov.in/websitePolicies)

Document Help (https://gem.gov.in/help)

Site Map (https://gem.gov.in/sitemap)

Web Information Manager (https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager)

ABOUT GeM

Introduction to GeM (https://gem.gov.in/aboutus)

Statistics (https://gem.gov.in/statistics)

Right to Information (https://gem.gov.in/RTI)

Analytics (https://sso.gem.gov.in/ARXSSO/oauth/login)

New on GeM (https://gem.gov.in/new-categories)

BRAND GeM (https://gem.gov.in/brand-gem)

NEWS & EVENTS

Newsroom (https://gem.gov.in/media)

Gallery (https://gem.gov.in/gallery)

Notifications (https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/allnews)

CCM Schedule (https://gem.gov.in/ccm_data)

Forums (https://gem.gov.in/forum)

TESTIMONIALS (HTTPS://GEM.GOV.IN/TESTIMONIAL_BUYERS)

RESOURCES

GeM Handbook (https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/pdf/GeM_handbook.pdf)

OM’s/Circulars (https://gem.gov.in/support/government_oms_circulars)

Terms and Conditions (https://gem.gov.in/support/terms_conditions)

Policies/Manuals (https://gem.gov.in/support/buyers)

Miscellaneous (https://gem.gov.in/support/miscellaneous)

MoUs (https://gem.gov.in/mou)

https://gem.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/dashboard
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/dashboard
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/7402693
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/7402693
javascript:void(0)
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/7402693
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/7402693
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/7402693
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/7402693
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/7402693
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/buyer/showcorrigendumpdf/3165514/7402693
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/buyer/showcorrigendumpdf/3165514/7402693
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/buyer/showcorrigendumpdf/3165514/7402693
https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://gem.gov.in/websitePolicies
https://gem.gov.in/websitePolicies
https://gem.gov.in/help
https://gem.gov.in/help
https://gem.gov.in/sitemap
https://gem.gov.in/sitemap
https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager
https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager
https://gem.gov.in/aboutus
https://gem.gov.in/aboutus
https://gem.gov.in/statistics
https://gem.gov.in/statistics
https://gem.gov.in/RTI
https://gem.gov.in/RTI
https://sso.gem.gov.in/ARXSSO/oauth/login
https://sso.gem.gov.in/ARXSSO/oauth/login
https://gem.gov.in/new-categories
https://gem.gov.in/new-categories
https://gem.gov.in/brand-gem
https://gem.gov.in/brand-gem
https://gem.gov.in/media
https://gem.gov.in/media
https://gem.gov.in/gallery
https://gem.gov.in/gallery
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/allnews
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/allnews
https://gem.gov.in/ccm_data
https://gem.gov.in/ccm_data
https://gem.gov.in/forum
https://gem.gov.in/forum
https://gem.gov.in/testimonial_buyers
https://gem.gov.in/testimonial_buyers
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/pdf/GeM_handbook.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/pdf/GeM_handbook.pdf
https://gem.gov.in/support/government_oms_circulars
https://gem.gov.in/support/government_oms_circulars
https://gem.gov.in/support/terms_conditions
https://gem.gov.in/support/terms_conditions
https://gem.gov.in/support/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/support/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/support/miscellaneous
https://gem.gov.in/support/miscellaneous
https://gem.gov.in/mou
https://gem.gov.in/mou


TRAINING

LMS (https://lms.gem.gov.in/)

Training Calendar (https://gem.gov.in/training)

Training Module (https://gem.gov.in/training/training_module)

Facilitators (https://gem.gov.in/training/facilitators)

Download GeM Logo (https://gem.gov.in/resources/images/download-gem-logo.jpg)

NEED HELP?

FAQs (https://gem.gov.in/userFaqs)

Video Guides (https://gem.gov.in/training/videos/buyers)

Raise-a Ticket (https://gem.gov.in/gemtickets/create)

Contact Us (https://gem.gov.in/contactUs)

Careers (https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/careers)

© 2025 GeM All rights reserved Site operated and maintained by Managed Service Provider

 (https://twitter.com/GeM_India)  (https://www.facebook.com/govGeM/)  (https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1LaBWVVZv3k23BZApfDlsQ) 

(https://www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym)  (https://www.slideshare.net/GeMProcurementReimag)

https://lms.gem.gov.in/
https://lms.gem.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/training
https://gem.gov.in/training
https://gem.gov.in/training/training_module
https://gem.gov.in/training/training_module
https://gem.gov.in/training/facilitators
https://gem.gov.in/training/facilitators
https://gem.gov.in/resources/images/download-gem-logo.jpg
https://gem.gov.in/resources/images/download-gem-logo.jpg
https://gem.gov.in/userFaqs
https://gem.gov.in/userFaqs
https://gem.gov.in/training/videos/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/training/videos/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/gemtickets/create
https://gem.gov.in/gemtickets/create
https://gem.gov.in/contactUs
https://gem.gov.in/contactUs
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/careers
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/careers
https://twitter.com/GeM_India
https://twitter.com/GeM_India
https://www.facebook.com/govGeM/
https://www.facebook.com/govGeM/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1LaBWVVZv3k23BZApfDlsQ
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1LaBWVVZv3k23BZApfDlsQ
https://www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym
https://www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym
https://www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym
https://www.slideshare.net/GeMProcurementReimag
https://www.slideshare.net/GeMProcurementReimag

	Bid Corrigendum
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer

